15/5281

H \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilbert IJZERMAN	03/02/2006
Peter-Andre REDERT	03/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: jeanne.rusciano@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: Daneil J. Piotrowski
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL040877

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Piotrowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=NL040877ASSIGN#page1.tif source=NL040877ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018857 FRAME: 0352

500218890

ASSIGNMENT

N.V., having a place of business at Groene	which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a ballusive right, title, and interest in the follow ewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Names (collectively "the Assignee") my/our is	ring to Koninklijke Philips Electronics Vetherlands, its successors, assigns, and
is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on	, having a Serial Nohaving an International Application N	 JoPCT/IB2005/052547,
therewith, based thereon, or claiming prior provisionals divisions, continuations, conti	nd all other United States, foreign and intercrity therefrom including, but not limited to tinuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues exclusive right, title, and interest in and to a	e, any and all provisionals, non- s, and extensions thereof, and the right to
I/We authorize and request that the Patent any and all Letters Patent when granted, s successors, assigns, and legal representation	t Office officials in the United States and in solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. ves.	n any and all foreign countries to issues V., for its sole use, and that of its
extent. Upon request at the expense of the legal proceedings including patent prosect	enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper utional actions and infringement actions, a curing and maintaining patents on the foreg	rs, take all rightful oaths, testify in all and do all other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the full right to	o convey the above rights.	
O2 March 2006 (sign name her print name her		, Assignor
(sign name her Date (print name he		, Assignor

For good and valuable of	consideration, of which I/w	e acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-	Koninkliike Philips Electronics
and assign, and transfer	the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the following to	ande its successors assigns and
N.V., having a place of	business at Groenewoudse	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherl	on for which an application
legal representatives, in	cluding any nominees (col	lectively "the Assignee") my/our inventi	on for which an application.
is executed concurre	ently herewith		
	/us on		
was executed by me	hay	ving a Serial No.	
was filed on .28J	uly2005, hav	ving an International Application NoP.C.	CT/IB2005/052547
and all rights in and to s	said application, and all of	ner United States, foreign and internation	al patent applications associated
therewith based thereon	n or claiming priority ther	efrom including, but not limited to, any a	and all provisionals, non-
provisionale divisions	continuations continuation	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and e	extensions thereof, and the right to
alaim priority thereto a	nd the entire and exclusive	e right, title, and interest in and to any and	d all patents granted on these
applications.	nd the chine and exercisive	3	
аррпсанонз.			
I/We authorize and requ	sest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any a	and all foreign countries to issues
any and all I etters Pate	nt when granted solely to	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	r its sole use, and that of its
successors, assigns, and		,	ŕ
successors, assigns, and	regar representatives.		
T/Wa will provide my/o	ur cooperation to enable th	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,	title, and interest to the fullest
avtent Upon request of	the expense of the Assist	iee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take	all rightful oaths, testify in all
extent. Opon request a	ding natant prosecutional	actions and infringement actions, and do	all other such acts which may be
legal proceedings inclu-	anig patent prosecutionar	nd maintaining patents on the foregoing i	nvention or for perfecting title
		id maintaining patents on the foregoing i	
thereto in the Assignee			
Y/337	are the full might to conve	the above rights	
I we certify that I/we ii	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Wilbert IJZERMAN	
Date	(print name nors)		•
		01010	
02 March 2006	(sign name here)	P.A.Kedell	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peter-Andre REDERT	

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 018857 FRAME: 0354